RESOLUTION NO. 12089-082019

BY: Ald. Gehl

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE PERMIT APPLICATION FEE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Oak Creek that the Green Infrastructure permit application fee shall be established at \$250.00 and shall be effective upon passage and approval by the Common Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Green Infrastructure permit application fee may be amended from time to time by resolution of the Common Council.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Oak Creek held this 20th day of August, 2019.

Passed and adopted this 20th day of August, 2019.

President, Common Council

Approved this 20th day of August, 2019.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor

VOTE: AYES <u>5</u> NOES <u>0</u> ** Ald. Loreck was excused.